
Blind & Visually Impaired, Comm

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Services to the Blind 4,111,000 4,149,400 4,406,700 4,323,900 4,697,900 4,204,600

Total 4,111,000 4,149,400 4,406,700 4,323,900 4,697,900 4,204,600

By Fund Source

General 1,599,600 1,599,600 1,660,000 1,592,800 1,760,500 1,442,200
Dedicated 264,100 204,600 222,300 222,300 235,800 237,900
Federal 2,220,800 2,318,900 2,490,700 2,475,100 2,667,900 2,490,800
Other 26,500 26,300 33,700 33,700 33,700 33,700

Total 4,111,000 4,149,400 4,406,700 4,323,900 4,697,900 4,204,600

By Object

Personnel Costs 2,358,800 2,305,100 2,502,900 2,451,300 2,647,900 2,429,500
Operating Expenditures 742,000 733,100 674,100 642,900 763,300 651,400
Capital Outlay 0 13,800 106,000 106,000 83,200 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 1,010,200 1,097,400 1,123,700 1,123,700 1,203,500 1,123,700
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4,111,000 4,149,400 4,406,700 4,323,900 4,697,900 4,204,600

FTP Positions 42.0043.0042.5042.5041.5041.50
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Blind & Visually Impaired, Comm

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

1,660,00042.50 4,406,7003.00  FY 2009 Original Appropriation 42.50 1,660,000 4,406,700

00.00 04.50  Holback/Health Insurance Reduction 0.00 (67,200) (82,800)

4,406,70042.505.00  FY 2009 Total Appropriation 1,660,000 1,592,80042.50 4,323,900

4,406,70042.507.00  FY 2009 Estimated Expenditures 1,660,000 1,592,80042.50 4,323,900

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

(106,000)0.00 (106,000)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 (106,000) (106,000)

0(0.50) 08.50  Base Reduction (0.50) (74,300) (58,700)

4,300,70042.009.00  FY 2010 Base 1,554,000 1,412,50042.00 4,159,200

15,5000.00 46,80010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 11,200 26,900

54,2000.00 99,70010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

101,4000.00 101,40010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 0

18,5000.00 18,50010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 18,500 18,500

16,9000.00 60,70010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

4,627,80042.0011.00  FY 2010 Total Maintenance 1,760,500 1,442,20042.00 4,204,600

Services to the Blind

70,100 00.001.00 0 0Instructor for the Blind, Sr.12.01

4,697,90043.0013.00  FY 2010 Total 1,760,500 1,442,20042.00 4,204,600

0.50Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(0.50) (217,800)100,500 (202,100)291,200

1.18% -1.18% -13.12%6.05% 6.61% -4.59%
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